
* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 277 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    8     8     6     0     0     0 AS2     155    41    21     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    5    43    39    56     5     2     3     3     2     1    47   170 DIVERS

   16    16    14     0     0     0 OS2       1     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    8     8     6     0     0     0 RAKEND    1     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  18 Deelnemers

    8     8     6     0     0     0 GROEP     1     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 09-08-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 49  340704 BE2098635-23 10.52530 1679.3099 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           1

  2 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  2       2 BE2098644-23 10.53030 1677.9315 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     - 25.00         -25.0015.0025.00    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   93.00   2

  3 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 15       3 BE2098507-23 10.54440 1664.1355 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           3

  4 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 39       4 BE2098570-23 10.54510 1663.1877 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 60       5 BE2098513-23 10.58440 1632.2453 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           5

  6 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 31       6 BE2098504-23 10.58500 1631.4637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  6  329338 BE4043548-23 10.53360 1617.5737 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   7

  8 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 25       7 BE2098612-23 11.00480 1616.2429 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           8

  9 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 52       8 BE2098527-23 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 16  331352 BE4025933-23 10.55100 1615.0382 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -11.75     -   13.25  10

 11 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  1       2 BE4043553-23 10.55020 1606.2656 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -15.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   25.50  11

 12 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 11       9 BE2098624-23 11.02410 1601.9309 3000   3.00      -      -     -     - 12.00     -     -     -         - 8.00 5.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   28.00  12

 13 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 17      10 BE2098528-23 11.04120 1590.5882 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 19      11 BE2098583-23 11.04210 1589.4752 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          14

 15 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  2  348313 BE4042636-23 11.09280 1587.0884 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 5.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  15

 16 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 14      12 BE2098639-23 11.05460 1579.0391 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          16

 17 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  6  4  337741 BE2097406-23 11.04270 1574.9172 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          17

 18 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 50      13 BE2098632-23 11.07000 1570.0645 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          18

 19 BLANCQUAERT AMY     Erembode   1  2  1  339471 BE4111002-23 11.06360 1567.2715 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  19

 20 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  9       2 BE4042621-23 11.12310 1565.3344 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  20

 21 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  4      14 BE2098529-23 11.07510 1563.9385 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     - 12.00     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   20.00  21

 22 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  4  344828 BE4126368-23 11.10400 1562.6647 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  22

 23 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 38  331217 BE4047933-23 11.03110 1553.6721 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  23

 24 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 61      15 BE2098554-23 11.09490 1549.9462 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

 25 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 70      16 BE2098520-23 11.09550 1549.2414 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          25

 26 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 22      17 BE2098536-23 11.09570 1549.0066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28 13  321676 BE2072506-23 10.58359 1542.0833 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          27

 28 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1  5  3  336772 BE4040811-23 11.08540 1538.4742 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  28

 29 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 71      18 BE2098552-23 11.11320 1537.9356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          29

 30 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 13  338918 BE4099050-23 11.10250 1537.6242 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          30

 31 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28  7       2 BE2072501-23 10.59219 1536.4364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          31

 32 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 41      19 BE2098617-23 11.11450 1536.4329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          32

 33 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 45      20 BE2098616-23 11.12140 1533.0913 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          33

 34 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28  3       3 BE3033187-23 10.59599 1531.8026 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          34

 35 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 65      21 BE2098608-23 11.12420 1529.8788 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          35

 36 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 20      22 BE2098610-23 11.12460 1529.4209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          36

 37 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 27       2 BE4047911-23 11.06430 1528.3412 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  37

 38 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  5       2 BE4044173-23 11.07000 1526.9677 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.50  38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 277 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1 10  1  339506 BE3061503-23 11.14270 1512.6131 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  39

 40 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 56      23 BE2098515-23 11.15190 1512.1118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          40

 41 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  9      24 BE2098594-23 11.17270 1497.9292 3000   3.00      -      -     -     - 10.50*    -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   18.50  41

 42 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  3       3 BE4044183-23 11.11230 1496.7342 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  42

 43 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 10       3 BE3027922-23 11.11230 1496.1244 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  43

 44 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  5       3 BE4112241-23 11.10370 1492.8065 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  44

 45 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  1       3 BE4042627-23 11.23440 1490.2153 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  45

 46 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 18  336871 BE4047651-23 11.16050 1490.0302 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  46

 47 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  6  5       2 BE2097407-23 11.17100 1486.7542 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          47

 48 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 21      25 BE2098553-23 11.19160 1486.0599 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          48

 49 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  9       4 BE4044207-23 11.13000 1485.8834 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  49

 50 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 13       5 BE2076012-23 11.13060 1485.2174 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  50

 51 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 16       2 BE4099039-23 11.18320 1483.0134 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          51

 52 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 12      26 BE2098590-23 11.20380 1477.2539 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  52

 53 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  5       4 BE4042610-23 11.25500 1476.9456 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  53

 54 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 63      27 BE2098651-23 11.20490 1476.0806 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          54

 55 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  2       2 BE4047637-23 11.18480 1472.3383 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  55

 56 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 17       3 BE4048682-23 11.18490 1472.2310 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  56

 57 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 58      28 BE2098532-23 11.21330 1471.4057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          57

 58 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 15       6 BE4044200-23 11.15260 1469.8447 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  58

 59 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  9       2 BE4126353-23 11.24430 1469.1245 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  59

 60 LOWIES FRANS        MOORSEL    1  5  4  345542 BE4069048-23 11.25560 1464.5747 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  60

 61 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 10       3 BE4099052-23 11.21350 1463.4818 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          61

 62 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  1       3 BE4126357-23 11.26000 1461.1356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  62

 63 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 10      29 BE2098618-23 11.23340 1458.7013 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     - 25.00/N 8 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   33.00  63

 64 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 57      30 BE2098592-23 11.24190 1454.0323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          64

 65 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  4       4 BE4043544-23 11.16520 1451.6809 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  65

 66 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 69      31 BE2098544-23 11.25110 1448.6741 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          66

 67 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  6       4 BE4126372-23 11.28150 1447.3368 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  67

 68 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 53      32 BE2098577-23 11.25390 1445.8052 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          68

 69 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1 10  2       2 BE3061513-23 11.25170 1442.9666 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  69

 70 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 51      33 BE2098627-23 11.27110 1436.4584 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          70

 71 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 18       4 BE4047914-23 11.20490 1434.9787 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  71

 72 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 26      34 BE2098587-23 11.28310 1428.4285 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          72

 73 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 42      35 BE2098542-23 11.29100 1424.5463 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          73

 74 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17  3       4 BE4099047-23 11.28060 1423.4271 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  74

 75 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 28       5 BE3027921-23 11.22420 1423.3648 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  75

 76 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 54      36 BE2098559-23 11.29230 1423.2570 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          76

 77 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 18      37 BE2098558-23 11.30020 1419.4029 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          77

 78 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 24       6 BE4045432-23 11.23460 1416.8701 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  78

 79 BLANCQUAERT AMY     Erembode   1  2  2       2 BE4111008-23 11.30080 1413.6771 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     - 10.00/E 2 3.00 2.00    -    - 8.00    -    -    -    -     -   24.50  79

 80 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 16       7 BE4045446-23 11.24280 1412.6400 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  80

 81 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52  8       8 BE4045402-23 11.24330 1412.1381 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  81

 82 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 25       4 BE4047652-23 11.29260 1406.9511 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  82

 83 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  3       5 BE4047638-23 11.29410 1405.4836 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  83



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 277 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   3 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 19       9 BE4045406-23 11.25530 1404.1560 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  84

 85 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 20      10 BE4047918-23 11.25580 1403.6601 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  85

 86 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 64      38 BE2098543-23 11.33110 1401.0171 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          86

 87 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  3       5 BE4042654-23 11.38370 1401.0042 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  87

 88 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  8       6 BE4047603-23 11.30420 1399.5472 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  88

 89 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  3       5 BE4112242-23 11.25310 1398.3639 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  89

 90 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  1       7 BE4044181-23 11.27020 1397.9131 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  90

 91 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  6       6 BE4042605-23 11.40040 1392.8806 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  91

 92 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 44      11 BE4047925-23 11.27550 1392.1555 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  92

 93 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52  7      12 BE4045424-23 11.28050 1391.1810 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  93

 94 LOWIES FRANS        MOORSEL    1  5  3       2 BE4069110-23 11.38310 1390.4178 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  4.00/A 2 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   10.50  94

 95 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 38      39 BE2098649-23 11.35340 1387.4196 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          95

 96 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 55      40 BE2098521-23 11.36160 1383.4759 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          96

 97 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17  6       5 BE4099038-23 11.36270 1375.1998 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  97

 98 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17  1       6 BE4099032-23 11.36300 1374.9209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  98

 99 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  5      41 BE2098531-23 11.38000 1373.8065 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  99

100 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 14       8 BE4044205-23 11.32090 1368.3750 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50 100

101 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17  8       7 BE4099046-23 11.37540 1367.1561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00 101

102 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 11       9 BE4044152-23 11.32240 1366.9637 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50 102

103 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 13      42 BE2098615-23 11.39280 1365.7296 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         103

104 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  4       7 BE4042628-23 11.45540 1361.1293 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50 104

105 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 24      43 BE2098560-23 11.40310 1360.0053 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         105

106 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 11       7 BE4047653-23 11.38090 1357.5297 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 106

107 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 40      44 BE2098530-23 11.41390 1353.8804 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         107

108 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 59      45 BE2098569-23 11.42020 1351.8212 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         108

109 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 17       8 BE4099044-23 11.41090 1349.4645 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         109

110 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  1  1  334083 BE4040054-23 11.38260 1344.7592 3000   2.25*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.25 110

111 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  5       8 BE4048697-23 11.41420 1338.3830 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 111

112 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  8       5 BE4126352-23 11.48010 1336.4563 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         112

113 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  1      46 BE2098579-23 11.45280 1333.6534 3000   1.50*     -      -     - 12.00     - 12.00     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   28.50 113

114 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 34      47 BE2098563-23 11.45440 1332.2628 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         114

115 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  6      10 BE4044186-23 11.38560 1331.0873 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  4.00/A 2 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    7.00 115

116 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 28      48 BE2098537-23 11.46340 1327.9356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         116

117 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  6  3       3 BE2097422-23 11.44370 1326.4685 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         117

118 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1 10  4       3 BE2097944-23 11.46550 1321.4635 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 118

119 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28  4       4 BE2072533-23 11.34179 1316.7343 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         119

120 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 31      13 BE4047907-23 11.41440 1315.7455 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 120

121 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 48      14 BE4047920-23 11.41450 1315.6584 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 121

122 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 43      15 BE4047913-23 11.43480 1305.0315 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 122

123 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 27      49 BE2098502-23 11.51180 1303.8806 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         123

124 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 14       9 BE4099045-23 11.50230 1301.6117 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         124

125 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  5  1  332493 BE4111364-23 11.45320 1301.1727 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 125

126 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 37      50 BE2098516-23 11.51580 1300.5624 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         126

127 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11 10       6 BE4126395-23 11.56340 1293.5901 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         127

128 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52  2      16 BE4045408-23 11.47030 1288.5314 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 128



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 277 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   4 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

129 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 68      51 BE2098634-23 11.54390 1287.3758 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         129

130 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  3      52 BE2098514-23 11.54400 1287.2947 3000   1.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50 130

131 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 35      53 BE2098503-23 11.55220 1283.8990 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         131

132 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  7       9 BE4047659-23 11.52460 1282.0157 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 132

133 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 21      17 BE4045411-23 11.48520 1279.4888 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 133

134 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28 24       5 BE2072527-23 11.41429 1277.9373 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         134

135 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1 10  3       4 BE3061507-23 11.55440 1277.6192 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 135

136 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  9      10 BE4048698-23 11.54220 1274.2567 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50 136

137 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 72      54 BE2098511-23 11.57390 1272.9460 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         137

138 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  5       7 BE4126379-23 12.01490 1268.6051 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -         138

139 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52  4      18 BE4045416-23 11.51070 1268.4636 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 42.50   43.00 139

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : POELEN 0.25 0.25 / POELEN 0.50 0.50 / POELEN 0.75 0.75 / SPECIAL 0.25 0.25 / SPECIAL 0.50 0.50 / SPECIAL 0.75 0.75 / KLEINIG 0.25 0.25 / KLEINIG 0.50 0.50 / KLEINIG 0.75 0.75 / DIVERSEN BOM 4.00 / 

DIVERSEN A3 9.00 / DIVERSEN A4 8.00 / DIVERSEN A5 5.00 / 

VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN 7.00 / VAN DEN STOCKT LAURENT 9.50 / LOWIES FRANS 14.00 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 62 Oude                    * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

   14    14     0     0     0     0 AS2      52    36    19     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    7    14    29    19     6     9     5     3     2     2    30    61 DIVERS

   14    14     0     0     0     0 OS2       9     9     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

   14    14     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    9     8     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  10 Deelnemers

   14    14     0     0     0     0 GROEP     9     8     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 09-08-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  2  2  339506 BE2037252-21 10.57070 1639.2017 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -25.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   26.50   1

  2 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  3  332493 BE4154604-19 10.54270 1626.2803 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -     -     -     -     -         -15.0015.00    -18.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   60.00   2

  3 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  6  348313 BE6053816-22 11.05400 1615.0526 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00   3

  4 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  1       2 BE4023283-21 11.07390 1600.3354 3211   3.00   3.00   1.00* 1.00*    -     -     -     -     -         - 3.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   21.00   4

  5 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  8  8  335424 BE4070018-22 11.01030 1589.3106 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 7.50     -   12.00   5

  6 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  8       2 BE4185033-21 11.01120 1574.3040 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50   6

  7 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  4       3 BE4134919-18 11.03090 1559.9015 2000   1.50      -      -     -  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00     -         - 3.00 1.50    -    - 8.00    -    -    -    -     -   38.00   7

  8 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  1  331352 BE4065322-22 11.02540 1556.3739 3222   3.00   0.75*  1.50* 1.50*    -     -     -     - 20.00         - 3.00    -20.00    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   49.75   8

  9 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  8  7       2 BE4025826-21 11.05500 1554.0880 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.50   9

 10 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  8  2       3 BE4100450-20 11.06180 1550.7351 3222   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     - 10.00         - 3.00    -10.00    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   26.00  10

 11 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1  8  3  338956 BE4034783-19 11.08520 1548.6872 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          11

 12 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  8       2 BE2017307-22 11.04220 1545.7254 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  2  1       2 BE2037251-21 11.10060 1542.5080 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  13

 14 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 14       3 BE4068356-22 11.05160 1539.2629 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  14

 15 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  3  3  329338 BE4185462-21 11.04360 1534.6598 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          15

 16 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  7       3 BE6053815-22 11.18520 1521.9036 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  16

 17 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  3  1  334833 BE4146158-19 11.10030 1521.6224 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.50  17

 18 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  8  6       4 BE4100419-20 11.10490 1519.0158 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.50  18

 19 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  7       4 BE4068407-22 11.08350 1515.9070 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  19

 20 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  7       4 BE4172953-20 11.09490 1512.5923 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.00  20

 21 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1  8  5       2 BE4225339-21 11.14509 1507.4873 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          21

 22 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  5       5 BE4173564-20 11.11020 1504.2663 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  22

 23 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  1       6 BE4185048-21 11.11430 1499.6302 3222   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -  5.00         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  23

 24 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 17       5 BE2017304-22 11.11190 1497.1850 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  24

 25 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  5       4 BE4023253-21 11.23390 1490.7468 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  25

 26 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 12       6 BE4068413-22 11.12410 1487.9964 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  26

 27 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  8       5 BE4064580-22 11.24460 1483.6561 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  27

 28 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  9       6 BE6053817-22 11.24500 1483.2349 3000   2.25*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.25  28

 29 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  3  1       2 BE4185449-21 11.12210 1481.1693 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  29

 30 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  8  1       5 BE4025870-21 11.16500 1478.7245 3222   1.50*     -      -     -  4.50* 4.50* 4.50* 4.50*    - 10.00/E 2    -    -    -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -     -   31.50  30

 31 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  3       7 BE4023221-21 11.26020 1475.6941 3000   1.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 15.25   16.75  31

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-13.1337,4 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  2       7 BE4185004-21 11.19200 1449.8241 2222      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     - 15.00/E 4    -    -    -    -    -12.00 8.0010.00    -     -   45.00   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 76 Jaarse                  * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

   14    14     0     0     0     0 AS2      53    31    21     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    8    10    27    23     8     5     3     2     1     1    32    52 DIVERS

   14    14     0     0     0     0 OS2       6     6     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

   14    14     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    6     5     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  15 Deelnemers

   14    14     0     0     0     0 GROEP     6     5     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 09-08-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  1  340704 BE2057639-22 10.58450 1632.1150 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     - 20.00         -25.0015.0020.00    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   83.00   1

  2 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 13       2 BE2057692-22 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  8       3 BE2057644-22 11.00560 1615.2212 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -15.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   28.00   3

  4 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  1  348313 BE6053816-22 11.05400 1615.0526 3211   3.00   3.00   1.25  1.25     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   13.50   4

  5 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  4  335424 BE4199788-22 10.57450 1614.5560 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 8.00     -   12.50   5

  6 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 14       4 BE2057641-22 11.04220 1589.3516 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  3       2 BE4070018-22 11.01030 1589.3106 2000   1.50      -      -     -  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00 10.00         - 3.00 2.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   50.50   7

  8 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  5       5 BE2057624-22 11.05060 1583.9331 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00   8

  9 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  4       6 BE2057698-22 11.06450 1571.8754 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -  4.50*    -  4.50*    -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   17.00   9

 10 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  2  2  332493 BE4080881-22 11.02240 1565.4096 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  10

 11 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  1  331352 BE4065322-22 11.02540 1556.3739 3222   3.00   1.50*  2.75* 2.75*    -     -     -     - 10.00         - 3.00    -10.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   43.00  11

 12 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  3  1  339506 BE2049343-22 11.09050 1549.6660 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  12

 13 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 10       7 BE2057573-22 11.10020 1548.4199 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  8       2 BE2017307-22 11.04220 1545.7254 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  14

 15 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  7       8 BE2057561-22 11.11190 1539.4412 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.00  15

 16 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 13       3 BE4068356-22 11.05160 1539.2629 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  16

 17 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  4  3  329338 BE4101411-22 11.04440 1533.7069 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          17

 18 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  3  2  334833 BE4065117-22 11.08410 1531.1318 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  18

 19 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  4  2       2 BE4101417-22 11.05550 1525.3014 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          19

 20 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  2       2 BE6053815-22 11.18520 1521.9036 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 0.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  20

 21 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 12       9 BE2057686-22 11.13550 1521.5661 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          21

 22 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  4  1       3 BE4101451-22 11.06430 1519.6708 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          22

 23 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  7       4 BE4068407-22 11.08350 1515.9070 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  23

 24 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 11      10 BE2057687-22 11.15170 1512.3356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

 25 VAN DORPE RUDY      ST L HOU   1  2  2  334492 BE4082928-22 11.11160 1511.7144 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  25

 26 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  2  2  337741 BE4004264-22 11.14480 1502.4066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 VAN DORPE RUDY      ST L HOU   1  2  1       2 BE4082938-22 11.13110 1498.7320 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  27

 28 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 16       5 BE2017304-22 11.11190 1497.1850 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  28

 29 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 11       6 BE4068413-22 11.12410 1487.9964 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  29

 30 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  3       3 BE4064580-22 11.24460 1483.6561 3000   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  30

 31 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  4       4 BE6053817-22 11.24500 1483.2349 3000   2.25*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.25  31

 32 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  2       3 BE4070014-22 11.18110 1469.9759 3222   1.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  32

 33 NUYTS KRISTOFF      DENDERHO   1  7  5  336130 BE4126915-22 11.18520 1468.6717 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  33

 34 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 15       7 BE4068381-22 11.16420 1461.6321 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  34

 35 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  9      11 BE2057620-22 11.23240 1459.7429 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          35

 36 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1  3  3  338956 BE4082565-22 11.22459 1456.2155 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          36

 37 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  1       4 BE4070013-22 11.20380 1454.3605 3222   1.50*     -      -     -  4.50*    -  4.50*    -     - 15.00/E 4    -    -    -    - 8.0012.00    -    -    -     -   45.50  37

 38 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  3  1       2 BE4065126-22 11.20570 1449.8073 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 13.00   14.50  38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 76 Jaarse                  * Basis: 330000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-13.1737,0 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  2      13 BE4068412-22 11.31480 1370.3557 3000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    - 4.00 5.00    -     -    9.00   *

  * DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  2      14 BE2057679-22 11.46310 1328.1944 3000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     - 10.00/E 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   10.00   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 113 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  15 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 09-08-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  2  339506 BE2037252-21 10.57070 1639.2017 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           1

  2 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  1  340704 BE2057639-22 10.58450 1632.1150 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  3  332493 BE4154604-19 10.54270 1626.2803 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           3

  4 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 13       2 BE2057692-22 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  8       3 BE2057644-22 11.00560 1615.2212 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           5

  6 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  6  348313 BE6053816-22 11.05400 1615.0526 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  9  335424 BE4199788-22 10.57450 1614.5560 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           7

  8 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  1       2 BE4023283-21 11.07390 1600.3354 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           8

  9 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 14       4 BE2057641-22 11.04220 1589.3516 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  8       2 BE4070018-22 11.01030 1589.3106 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          10

 11 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  5       5 BE2057624-22 11.05060 1583.9331 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          11

 12 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  8       2 BE4185033-21 11.01120 1574.3040 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          12

 13 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  4       6 BE2057698-22 11.06450 1571.8754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10 10       3 BE4080881-22 11.02240 1565.4096 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          14

 15 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  4       4 BE4134919-18 11.03090 1559.9015 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          15

 16 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  1  331352 BE4065322-22 11.02540 1556.3739 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          16

 17 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  7       3 BE4025826-21 11.05500 1554.0880 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          17

 18 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  2       4 BE4100450-20 11.06180 1550.7351 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          18

 19 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  3       2 BE2049343-22 11.09050 1549.6660 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          19

 20 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1 11  3  338956 BE4034783-19 11.08520 1548.6872 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          20

 21 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 10       7 BE2057573-22 11.10020 1548.4199 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          21

 22 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  8       2 BE2017307-22 11.04220 1545.7254 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          22

 23 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  1       3 BE2037251-21 11.10060 1542.5080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          23

 24 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  7       8 BE2057561-22 11.11190 1539.4412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

 25 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 14       3 BE4068356-22 11.05160 1539.2629 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          25

 26 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  3  329338 BE4185462-21 11.04360 1534.6598 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  6       2 BE4101411-22 11.04440 1533.7069 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          27

 28 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  6  5  334833 BE4065117-22 11.08410 1531.1318 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          28

 29 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  5       3 BE4101417-22 11.05550 1525.3014 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          29

 30 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  7       3 BE6053815-22 11.18520 1521.9036 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          30

 31 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  6  1       2 BE4146158-19 11.10030 1521.6224 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          31

 32 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 12       9 BE2057686-22 11.13550 1521.5661 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          32

 33 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  4       4 BE4101451-22 11.06430 1519.6708 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          33

 34 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  6       5 BE4100419-20 11.10490 1519.0158 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          34

 35 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  7       4 BE4068407-22 11.08350 1515.9070 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          35

 36 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  7       5 BE4172953-20 11.09490 1512.5923 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          36

 37 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 11      10 BE2057687-22 11.15170 1512.3356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          37

 38 VAN DORPE RUDY      ST L HOU   1  2  2  334492 BE4082928-22 11.11160 1511.7144 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0064 * 
* NINOVE                   * 113 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 330000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1 11  7       2 BE4225339-21 11.14509 1507.4873 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          39

 40 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  5       6 BE4173564-20 11.11020 1504.2663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          40

 41 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  2  2  337741 BE4004264-22 11.14480 1502.4066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          41

 42 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  1       7 BE4185048-21 11.11430 1499.6302 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          42

 43 VAN DORPE RUDY      ST L HOU   1  2  1       2 BE4082938-22 11.13110 1498.7320 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          43

 44 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 17       5 BE2017304-22 11.11190 1497.1850 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          44

 45 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  5       4 BE4023253-21 11.23390 1490.7468 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          45

 46 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 12       6 BE4068413-22 11.12410 1487.9964 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          46

 47 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  8       5 BE4064580-22 11.24460 1483.6561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          47

 48 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  9       6 BE6053817-22 11.24500 1483.2349 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          48

 49 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  1       5 BE4185449-21 11.12210 1481.1693 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          49

 50 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  1       6 BE4025870-21 11.16500 1478.7245 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          50

 51 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  3       7 BE4023221-21 11.26020 1475.6941 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          51

 52 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1 11  2       3 BE4225348-21 11.20080 1472.8679 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          52

 53 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  5       7 BE4070014-22 11.18110 1469.9759 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          53

 54 NUYTS KRISTOFF      DENDERHO   1  7  5  336130 BE4126915-22 11.18520 1468.6717 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          54

 55 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  2       8 BE6179935-21 11.27510 1464.4230 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          55

 56 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 16       7 BE4068381-22 11.16420 1461.6321 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          56

 57 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  9      11 BE2057620-22 11.23240 1459.7429 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          57

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




